
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/000895-2024 

Contract

T1047 Plant Imaging Equipment ( Plant Phenotyping
Gantry)

University of Essex

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-000895

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-040fc3  

Published 11 January 2024, 9:30am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

University of Essex

Wivenhoe Park

Colchester

CO4 3SQ

Contact

Nigel Hopgood

Email

procure@essex.ac.uk

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/000895-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/000895-2024
mailto:procure@essex.ac.uk


Page 2 to 7

Region code

UKH3 - Essex

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.essex.ac.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Education

http://www.essex.ac.uk


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

T1047 Plant Imaging Equipment ( Plant Phenotyping Gantry)

Reference number

DN1568

II.1.2) Main CPV code

38000000 - Laboratory, optical and precision equipments (excl. glasses)

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

The University of Essex are seeking a suitably experienced and capable contractor to provide
Plant Imaging Equipment, including delivery, installation, commissioning, training and
maintenance. The equipment will comprise of a fully robotic plant phenotyping gantry in a
contained environment capable of replicating current and future field conditions. Details of
the technical capability and performance requirements are detailed in the technical
specification contained within the tender document pack.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £689,664

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes



Page 4 to 7

UKH3 - Essex

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The University of Essex are seeking a suitably experienced and capable contractor to provide
Plant Imaging Equipment, including delivery, installation, commissioning, training and
maintenance. The equipment will comprise of a fully robotic plant phenotyping gantry in a
contained environment capable of replicating current and future field conditions. Details of
the technical capability and performance requirements are detailed in the technical
specification contained within the tender document pack.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 50

Price - Weighting: 50 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2023/S 000-031826

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

T1047

Title

Plant Imaging Equipment ( Plant Phenotyping Gantry)

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

8 December 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 1 

/Notice/031826-2023


Page 6 to 7

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 1 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

PSI (Photon Systems Instruments), spol. s r.o.

Prumyslova 470

664 24 Drasov

Country

Czechia

NUTS code

CZ - Czechia

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £689,664



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

High Court, Royal Courts of Justice

The Strand

London

WC2A 2LL

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-16T08:39:29+0100
	TCPDF




